
College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)

Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

Headcount Enrollment Summary
by College, Department & Program

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

College of Business

School of Accountancy

ACCT-BS 187 146 41 28.1%Accounting - BS - Springfield, MO
ACCT-BS-E 1 3 -2 -66.7%Accounting - BS - Evening College Plus
ACCT-BS-PE 0 1 -1 -100.0%Accounting - BS - Evening College Plus
ACCT-BS-PRE 221 194 27 13.9%Accounting - BS - Springfield, MO
ACCT-MACC 18 17 1 5.9%Accounting - MACC - Springfield, MO
ACCT-MACC-X 45 36 9 25.0%Accounting - MACC - Online
ACNC-GRCT 2 0 2 n/aAccountancy - GRCT - Springfield, MO
ACTA-MACC 39 28 11 39.3%Accountancy-Accelerated - MACC - Springfield, MO
TXAC-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aTax Accounting - GRCT - Springfield, MO

514 425 89 20.9%

School of Accountancy 514 425 89 20.9%

School of Constructn, Design & Proj Mgm

Constructn, Design & Proj Mgm
COMA-BS 97 106 -9 -8.5%Construction Management - BS - Springfield, MO
COMA-BS-PRE 171 138 33 23.9%Construction Management - BS - Springfield, MO
DFDF-BS 5 0 5 n/aDigital Fashion and Mer/Design - BS - Springfield, MO
DFDF-BS-PRE 8 0 8 n/aDigital Fashion and Mer/Design - BS - Springfield, MO
DFME-BS 3 0 3 n/aDigital Fashion and Mer/Merch - BS - Springfield, MO
DFME-BS-PRE 5 0 5 n/aDigital Fashion and Mer/Merch - BS - Springfield, MO
FASD-BS 0 2 -2 -100.0%Fashion Merch & Design/Fashion - BS - Springfield, MO
FASM-BS 1 2 -1 -50.0%Fashion Merch & Design/Merch - BS - Springfield, MO
INTR-BS 59 63 -4 -6.3%Interior Design - BS - Springfield, MO
INTR-BS-PRE 73 72 1 1.4%Interior Design - BS - Springfield, MO
MEFD-BS 29 39 -10 -25.6%Merch and Fashion/Design - BS - Springfield, MO
MEME-BS 30 40 -10 -25.0%Merch and Fashion/Merchandisng - BS - Springfield, MO
METC-BS 15 13 2 15.4%Mechanical Engineering Technlg - BS - Springfield, MO
METC-BS-PRE 15 18 -3 -16.7%Mechanical Engineering Technlg - BS - Springfield, MO
MFDF-BS 0 4 -4 -100.0%Merch Fashion Des/Design - BS - Springfield, MO
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This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

MFDM-BS 0 6 -6 -100.0%Merch Fashion Des/Merch - BS - Springfield, MO
PRMG-GRCT 0 8 -8 -100.0%Project Management - GRCT - Springfield, MO
PRMG-GRCT-X 1 3 -2 -66.7%Project Management - GRCT - Online
PRMG-MS 183 215 -32 -14.9%Project Management - MS - Springfield, MO
PRMG-MS-X 3 0 3 n/aProject Management - MS - Online
TEMG-BAS-X 1 1 0 0.0%Technology Management - BAS - Online

Constructn, Design & Proj Mgm 699 730 -31 -4.2%

School of Constructn, Design & Proj Mgm 699 730 -31 -4.2%

Departments not Assigned to a School

Business Administration/MBA
BUAA-MBA 6 0 6 n/aBusiness Admin-STEM-Acclrt - MBA - Springfield, MO
BUAD-MBA 94 120 -26 -21.7%Business Administration - MBA - Springfield, MO
BUAD-MBA-E 1 0 1 n/aBusiness Administration - MBA - Evening College Plus
BUAD-MBA-X 216 235 -19 -8.1%Business Administration - MBA - Online
BUAE-MBA 8 9 -1 -11.1%Business Administrtn-Executive - MBA - Springfield, MO
BUAS-MBA 25 0 25 n/aBusiness Administration-STEM - MBA - Springfield, MO
MBAA-MBA 62 78 -16 -20.5%Business Admin-Accelerated - MBA - Springfield, MO
MBAA-MBA-X 17 12 5 41.7%Business Admin-Accelerated - MBA - Online

Business Administration/MBA 429 454 -25 -5.5%

Finance, Economics & Risk Mgt

BUUN-BS-PRE 49 5 44 880.0%Business/Specific Area Undecd - BS - Springfield, MO
ECOC-BS 9 18 -9 -50.0%Economics (comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
ECOC-BS-PRE 8 0 8 n/aEconomics (comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
ECON-BA 3 2 1 50.0%Economics (non-comp) - BA - Springfield, MO
ECON-BS 16 32 -16 -50.0%Economics (non-comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
FIAS-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aFinancial Analysis - GRCT - Springfield, MO
FICI-BS 114 124 -10 -8.1%Finance/Corporate and Invstmnt - BS - Springfield, MO
FICI-BS-PRE 110 107 3 2.8%Finance/Corporate and Invstmnt - BS - Springfield, MO
FICI-BS-PX 36 35 1 2.9%Finance/Corporate and Invstmnt - BS - Online
FICI-BS-X 39 49 -10 -20.4%Finance/Corporate and Invstmnt - BS - Online
FIFI-BS 7 3 4 133.3%Finance/Fintech - BS - Springfield, MO
FIFI-BS-PRE 11 12 -1 -8.3%Finance/Fintech - BS - Springfield, MO
FINC-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Finance - GRCT - Springfield, MO
FINC-GRCT-X 1 1 0 0.0%Finance - GRCT - Online
FPLG-BS 56 46 10 21.7%Finance/Financial Planning - BS - Springfield, MO
FPLG-BS-PRE 48 60 -12 -20.0%Finance/Financial Planning - BS - Springfield, MO
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This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

GEBU-BS 51 58 -7 -12.1%General Business - BS - Springfield, MO
GEBU-BS-C 232 211 21 10.0%General Business - BS - China Campus - Dalian China
GEBU-BS-PC 105 221 -116 -52.5%General Business - BS - China Campus - Dalian China
GEBU-BS-PRE 239 323 -84 -26.0%General Business - BS - Springfield, MO
GEBU-BS-PX 82 103 -21 -20.4%General Business - BS - Online
GEBU-BS-X 72 79 -7 -8.9%General Business - BS - Online
QERM-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Quantitve Enterprise Risk Mgt - GRCT - Springfield, MO
RMEN-BS 6 6 0 0.0%Risk Mgt and Ins/Entrprse Risk - BS - Springfield, MO
RMEN-BS-PRE 15 15 0 0.0%Risk Mgt and Ins/Entrprse Risk - BS - Springfield, MO
RMIN-BS 15 18 -3 -16.7%Risk Mgt and Ins/Insurance - BS - Springfield, MO
RMIN-BS-PRE 7 9 -2 -22.2%Risk Mgt and Ins/Insurance - BS - Springfield, MO

Finance, Economics & Risk Mgt 1332 1539 -207 -13.5%

Info Technolgy & Cybersecurity
BUAN-BS 4 16 -12 -75.0%Business Analysis - BS - Springfield, MO
BUAN-BS-PRE 0 16 -16 -100.0%Business Analysis - BS - Springfield, MO
BUAN-BS-PX 0 3 -3 -100.0%Business Analysis - BS - Online
BUAN-BS-X 2 5 -3 -60.0%Business Analysis - BS - Online
CYBA-MS 10 9 1 11.1%Cybersecurity-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
CYBR-GRCT 2 0 2 n/aCybersecurity - GRCT - Springfield, MO
CYBR-GRCT-X 0 2 -2 -100.0%Cybersecurity - GRCT - Online
CYBS-MS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Cybersecurity - MS - Springfield, MO
CYBS-MS-X 56 64 -8 -12.5%Cybersecurity - MS - Online
DATA-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Data Analytics - GRCT - Springfield, MO
DATN-BS 18 7 11 157.1%Data Analytics - BS - Springfield, MO
DATN-BS-PRE 32 13 19 146.2%Data Analytics - BS - Springfield, MO
DATN-BS-PX 10 5 5 100.0%Data Analytics - BS - Online
DATN-BS-X 7 1 6 600.0%Data Analytics - BS - Online
ITAD-BS 7 10 -3 -30.0%Information Tech/App Devlmnt - BS - Springfield, MO
ITAD-BS-PRE 16 18 -2 -11.1%Information Tech/App Devlmnt - BS - Springfield, MO
ITAD-BS-PX 11 12 -1 -8.3%Information Tech/App Devlmnt - BS - Online
ITAD-BS-X 6 6 0 0.0%Information Tech/App Devlmnt - BS - Online
ITCY-BS 60 54 6 11.1%Information Tech/Cybersecurity - BS - Springfield, MO
ITCY-BS-PRE 108 86 22 25.6%Information Tech/Cybersecurity - BS - Springfield, MO
ITCY-BS-PX 35 31 4 12.9%Information Tech/Cybersecurity - BS - Online
ITCY-BS-X 25 23 2 8.7%Information Tech/Cybersecurity - BS - Online
ITEC-UGCT 0 2 -2 -100.0%Information Technology - UGCT - Springfield, MO
ITFA-MS-X 3 5 -2 -40.0%Information Technolgy-Accelrtd - MS - Online
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Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

ITFO-MS-X 20 66 -46 -69.7%Information Technology - MS - Springfield, MO
ITIT-BS 21 27 -6 -22.2%Information Tech/IT Infrastruc - BS - Springfield, MO
ITIT-BS-PRE 38 31 7 22.6%Information Tech/IT Infrastruc - BS - Springfield, MO
ITIT-BS-PX 8 5 3 60.0%Information Tech/IT Infrastruc - BS - Online
ITIT-BS-X 6 13 -7 -53.8%Information Tech/IT Infrastruc - BS - Online

Info Technolgy & Cybersecurity 505 532 -27 -5.1%

Management
ADMG-BS 13 86 -73 -84.9%Management/Administrative Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
ADMG-BS-PRE 1 54 -53 -98.1%Management/Administrative Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
EMGT-BS 44 42 2 4.8%Entertainment Management - BS - Springfield, MO
EMGT-BS-PRE 56 61 -5 -8.2%Entertainment Management - BS - Springfield, MO
ENTR-BS 19 21 -2 -9.5%Entrepreneurship - BS - Springfield, MO
ENTR-BS-PRE 48 47 1 2.1%Entrepreneurship - BS - Springfield, MO
HEAA-MHA 5 3 2 66.7%Health Administrtn-Accelerated - MHA - Springfield, MO
HEAD-MHA-E 27 17 10 58.8%Health Administration - MHA - Evening College Plus
HECT-GRCT 0 14 -14 -100.0%Health Administration - GRCT - Springfield, MO
HRMG-BS 32 8 24 300.0%Human Resource Management - BS - Springfield, MO
HRMG-BS-PRE 28 18 10 55.6%Human Resource Management - BS - Springfield, MO
HURM-BS 1 23 -22 -95.7%Management/Human Resources Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
HURM-BS-PRE 0 21 -21 -100.0%Management/Human Resources Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
INBU-BS 1 19 -18 -94.7%Management/Internatnl Bus Adm - BS - Springfield, MO
INBU-BS-PRE 0 12 -12 -100.0%Management/Internatnl Bus Adm - BS - Springfield, MO
INTB-BS 12 1 11 1100.0%International Business - BS - Springfield, MO
INTB-BS-PRE 37 17 20 117.6%International Business - BS - Springfield, MO
LDEV-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aLeadership Development - UGCT - Springfield, MO
MGLD-BS 73 22 51 231.8%Management and Leadership - BS - Springfield, MO
MGLD-BS-PRE 116 44 72 163.6%Management and Leadership - BS - Springfield, MO

Management 514 530 -16 -3.0%

Marketing
ADPR-BS 85 78 7 9.0%Marketing/Advertising & Promo - BS - Springfield, MO
ADPR-BS-PRE 153 139 14 10.1%Marketing/Advertising & Promo - BS - Springfield, MO
ADPR-BS-PX 13 21 -8 -38.1%Marketing/Advertising & Promo - BS - Online
ADPR-BS-X 19 16 3 18.8%Marketing/Advertising & Promo - BS - Online
MKGC-GRCT-X 1 0 1 n/aMarketing - GRCT - Online
MKMG-BS 96 101 -5 -5.0%Marketing/Marketing Management - BS - Springfield, MO
MKMG-BS-PRE 125 123 2 1.6%Marketing/Marketing Management - BS - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

MKPS-BS 58 51 7 13.7%Marketing/Professional Sales - BS - Springfield, MO
MKPS-BS-PRE 51 72 -21 -29.2%Marketing/Professional Sales - BS - Springfield, MO
MKRS-BS 6 7 -1 -14.3%Marketing/Marketing Research - BS - Springfield, MO
MKRS-BS-PRE 14 10 4 40.0%Marketing/Marketing Research - BS - Springfield, MO
SCLO-BS 28 37 -9 -24.3%Supply Chain, Log, Oper Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
SCLO-BS-PRE 32 22 10 45.5%Supply Chain, Log, Oper Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
SOMG-BS 1 1 0 0.0%Marketing/Sales-Sales Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
SOMG-BS-PRE 0 1 -1 -100.0%Marketing/Sales-Sales Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO

Marketing 682 679 3 0.4%

Departments not Assigned to a School 3462 3734 -272 -7.3%

4675 4889 -214 -4.4%College of Business Total

College of Education

School of Spec.Edu, Ldrship, Prof Study

AUDS-GRCT-X 0 2 -2 -100.0%Autism Spectrum Disorders - GRCT - Online
CLTC-GRCT-X 1 0 1 n/aCollege Teaching - GRCT - Online
EDHR-GRCT-X 6 4 2 50.0%Educ of Deaf & Hard of Hearing - GRCT - Online
EDSU-EDS-E 3 0 3 n/aEducational Admin-Superintendt - EDS - Evening College Plus
EDTE-GRCT-X 2 2 0 0.0%Educational Technology - GRCT - Online
EDTY-MSED 8 2 6 300.0%Educational Technology - MSED - Springfield, MO
EDTY-MSED-X 21 29 -8 -27.6%Educational Technology - MSED - Online
ELEM-MSED 19 19 0 0.0%Edu Administrtn/Elementry-MSED - MSED - Springfield, MO
ELEM-MSED-E 4 5 -1 -20.0%Edu Administrtn/Elementry-MSED - MSED - Evening College Plus
ELPR-EDS-E 3 3 0 0.0%Edu Administratn/Ele Prin-EDS - EDS - Evening College Plus
ORMO-GRCT 3 10 -7 -70.0%Orientation & Mobility - GRCT - Springfield, MO
OTLR-GRCT-X 5 3 2 66.7%Online Teaching and Learning - GRCT - Online
SAHE-MS 5 17 -12 -70.6%Student Affairs in Higher Educ - MS - Evening College Plus
SECO-MSED 18 24 -6 -25.0%Edu Administrtn/Secondary-MSED - MSED - Springfield, MO
SECO-MSED-E 0 2 -2 -100.0%Edu Administrtn/Secondary-MSED - MSED - Evening College Plus
SEPR-EDS-E 0 1 -1 -100.0%Edu Administratn/Sec Prin-EDS - EDS - Evening College Plus
SPAA-MSED 1 2 -1 -50.0%Special Ed/Autism-Accelerated - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPAC-MSED 103 108 -5 -4.6%Spec Edu/Alternative Certif Tr - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPAS-EDS 11 21 -10 -47.6%Special Ed and Assessment - EDS - Springfield, MO
SPAU-MSED 4 4 0 0.0%Special Ed/Autism Spectrum Dis - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPBL-MSED 0 1 -1 -100.0%Special Ed/Blindness & Low Vsn - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPBL-MSED-X 17 14 3 21.4%Special Ed/Blindness & Low Vsn - MSED - Online
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

SPCC-BSED 218 227 -9 -4.0%Special Educ/Cross Categorical - BSED - Springfield, MO
SPCI-MSED 2 1 1 100.0%Spec Ed/Comp Intervntn Speclst - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPDA-MSED 1 0 1 n/aSpec Ed/Deaf-Hard Hrng-Acclert - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPDH-MSED 10 10 0 0.0%Special Ed/Deaf-Hard of Hearng - MSED - Springfield, MO
SPDR-GRCT 2 4 -2 -50.0%Special Education Director - GRCT - Springfield, MO
SPOM-MSED 3 1 2 200.0%Spec Edu/Orientation & Mobilit - MSED - Springfield, MO
SUPR-EDS-E 4 6 -2 -33.3%Edu Administration/Superint - EDS - Evening College Plus
TEAC-MAT 15 67 -52 -77.6%Teaching, Master of Arts in - MAT - Springfield, MO
TEAC-MAT-X 91 34 57 167.6%Teaching, Master of Arts in - MAT - Online
TLMA-MATL 17 44 -27 -61.4%Teaching and Learning - MATL - Springfield, MO
TLMA-MATL-Q 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teaching and Learning - MATL - SGF Public School Facility
TLSP-EDS 8 22 -14 -63.6%Teacher Leadership - EDS - Springfield, MO
TLSP-EDS-Q 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teacher Leadership - EDS - SGF Public School Facility

605 691 -86 -12.4%

School of Spec.Edu, Ldrship, Prof Study 605 691 -86 -12.4%

School of Teaching, Learning, Develp Sci

BUSE-BSED 10 12 -2 -16.7%Business Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
CHCD-BS 42 45 -3 -6.7%Child and Family Dev/Chld Dev - BS - Springfield, MO
CHCL-BS 20 21 -1 -4.8%Child and Family Dev/Chld Life - BS - Springfield, MO
CHCL-BS-PRE 17 26 -9 -34.6%Child and Family Dev/Chld Life - BS - Springfield, MO
CHFS-BS 13 13 0 0.0%Child and Family Dev/Fam Study - BS - Springfield, MO
CHLA-MS 4 6 -2 -33.3%Child Life Studies-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
CHLS-MS-X 32 45 -13 -28.9%Child Life Studies - MS - Online
CHYD-BS 7 10 -3 -30.0%Child and Family Dev/Youth Dev - BS - Springfield, MO
CTBU-BSED 2 0 2 n/aCareer-Tech Ed/Business - BSED - Springfield, MO
CTFS-BSED 3 0 3 n/aCareer-Tech Ed/Family - BSED - Springfield, MO
DYXL-GRCT-X 0 5 -5 -100.0%Dyslexia - GRCT - Online
EACD-BSED 201 191 10 5.2%Early Childhood Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
ECEA-MS 4 2 2 100.0%Early Chld & Fam Dev-Accelrtd - MS - Springfield, MO
ECED-MS 5 10 -5 -50.0%Early Childhood & Family Devlp - MS - Springfield, MO
ECED-MS-X 23 28 -5 -17.9%Early Childhood & Family Devlp - MS - Online
ECIN-GRCT-X 2 0 2 n/aElem Curriculum and Instructn - GRCT - Online
ECSP-MSED 4 2 2 100.0%Early Childhood Special Educ - MSED - Springfield, MO
EGTS-GRCT-X 14 15 -1 -6.7%Educ of Gifted/Talented Studnt - GRCT - Online
ELEA-MSED 19 12 7 58.3%Elementary Educ-Accelerated - MSED - Springfield, MO
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This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
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Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

ELED-BSED 307 304 3 1.0%Elementary Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
ELED-BSED-1 1 0 1 n/aElementary Education - BSED - Hollister, MO
ELED-BSED-11 10 13 -3 -23.1%Elementary Education - BSED - Webb City, MO
ELED-BSED-2 5 8 -3 -37.5%Elementary Education - BSED - Waynesville, MO-OTC Campus
ELED-BSED-6 1 2 -1 -50.0%Elementary Education - BSED - Camdenton, MO
ELED-BSED-D 2 3 -1 -33.3%Elementary Education - BSED - Nevada, MO
ELED-BSED-K 0 6 -6 -100.0%Elementary Education - BSED - Cassville, MO
ELED-BSED-L 16 16 0 0.0%Elementary Education - BSED - Lebanon, MO
ELED-BSED-N 7 17 -10 -58.8%Elementary Education - BSED - Neosho, MO
ELED-BSED-W 55 55 0 0.0%Elementary Education - BSED - West Plains, MO-MSU Campus
ELED-MSED-X 19 28 -9 -32.1%Elementary Education - MSED - Online
ELMA-GRCT-E 8 84 -76 -90.5%Elem Mathematics Specialist - GRCT - Evening College Plus
FASC-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Family and Consumer Sci Educ - GRCT - Springfield, MO
IDRF-BA 0 1 -1 -100.0%Individualized Major-RFT Dept - BA - Springfield, MO
INTD-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aInfant and Toddler Development - UGCT - Springfield, MO
LITA-MSED 7 5 2 40.0%Literacy-Accelerated - MSED - Springfield, MO
LITC-GRCT-X 2 9 -7 -77.8%Literacy - GRCT - Online
LITY-MSED 1 2 -1 -50.0%Literacy - MSED - Springfield, MO
LITY-MSED-X 36 54 -18 -33.3%Literacy - MSED - Online
MDLA-BSED 10 15 -5 -33.3%Middle School Educ/Lang Arts - BSED - Springfield, MO
MDMA-BSED 27 30 -3 -10.0%Middle School Educ/Mathematics - BSED - Springfield, MO
MDSC-BSED 9 17 -8 -47.1%Middle School Educ/Science - BSED - Springfield, MO
MDSO-BSED 15 20 -5 -25.0%Middle School Educ/Social Sci - BSED - Springfield, MO
SEVA-MSED 2 1 1 100.0%Sec Ed/Family-Consmr-Acclrated - MSED - Springfield, MO
SEVF-MSED 9 5 4 80.0%Secondary Edu/Fam & Cons Sci - MSED - Springfield, MO
TCAK-TC 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teach Cert-Art K-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCBC-TC 1 0 1 n/aTeach Cert-Biol Cat Sci 9-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCEC-TC 4 5 -1 -20.0%Teach Cert-Early Childhood B-3 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCEE-TC 0 4 -4 -100.0%Teach Cert-Elementary Ed 1-6 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCEE-TC-W 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teach Cert-Elementary Ed 1-6 - TC - West Plains, MO-MSU Campus
TCEN-TC 1 1 0 0.0%Teach Cert-English 9-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCML-TC 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teach Cert-Mid Sch Lan Art 5-9 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCMS-TC 2 2 0 0.0%Teach Cert-Mid Sch Science 5-9 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCPK-TC 1 1 0 0.0%Teach Cert-Physical Ed K-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCSC-TC 2 1 1 100.0%Teach Cert-Sch Psy Exam K-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCSI-TC 8 5 3 60.0%Teach Cert-Spec Ed Blind B-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCSR-TC 0 2 -2 -100.0%Teach Cert-Spec Read Tchr K-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

TCSS-TC 1 2 -1 -50.0%Teach Cert-Social Science 9-12 - TC - Springfield, MO
TCTA-TC 1 1 0 0.0%Teach Cert-Temp Authorization - TC - Springfield, MO
VFSC-BSED 26 29 -3 -10.3%Family and Consumer Sciences - BSED - Springfield, MO

1019 1195 -176 -14.7%

School of Teaching, Learning, Develp Sci 1019 1195 -176 -14.7%

1624 1886 -262 -13.9%College of Education Total

College of Natural & Applied Sciences

School of Earth, Environ. & Sustainablty

CMRP-BS 14 9 5 55.6%Community and Regionl Planning - BS - Springfield, MO
EMSA-GRCT 0 3 -3 -100.0%Environ Monitoring-Sampling - GRCT - Springfield, MO
GEIS-BS 13 17 -4 -23.5%Geospatial Sciences - BS - Springfield, MO
GEOC-BS 22 23 -1 -4.3%Geology (comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
GEOG-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Geography - BS - Springfield, MO
GEON-BS 14 25 -11 -44.0%Geology (non-comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
GEOS-BA 2 1 1 100.0%Geography and Sustainability - BA - Springfield, MO
GEOS-BS 8 14 -6 -42.9%Geography and Sustainability - BS - Springfield, MO
GESP-GRCT 0 3 -3 -100.0%Geospatial Information Science - GRCT - Springfield, MO
GGGA-MS 1 0 1 n/aGry and Glg/Gry-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
GGGE-MS 5 7 -2 -28.6%Gry and Glg/Geography - MS - Springfield, MO
GGLA-MS 2 0 2 n/aGry and Glg/Glg-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
GGLO-MS 8 13 -5 -38.5%Gry and Glg/Geology - MS - Springfield, MO
GGPL-MS 3 2 1 50.0%Gry and Glg/Planning - MS - Springfield, MO
GGSP-MS 5 0 5 n/aGry and Glg/Geospatial - MS - Springfield, MO
GSSD-BS 12 8 4 50.0%Geo-Sustainability/Development - BS - Springfield, MO
GSUS-BS 3 0 3 n/aGeo-Sustainability/Geography - BS - Springfield, MO
GSWM-BS 1 2 -1 -50.0%Geo-Sustainability/Watershed - BS - Springfield, MO
NAGG-MNAS 3 5 -2 -40.0%Natural & Applied Science/GG - MNAS - Springfield, MO
PLDL-GRCT 1 1 0 0.0%Planning and Development - GRCT - Springfield, MO
STPD-UGCT 0 3 -3 -100.0%Small Town Plng/Develpmnt - UGCT - Springfield, MO

117 137 -20 -14.6%

School of Earth, Environ. & Sustainablty 117 137 -20 -14.6%

Departments not Assigned to a School

Biology
BIOA-MS 2 2 0 0.0%Biology-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
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This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

BIOL-BA 2 3 -1 -33.3%Biology - BA - Springfield, MO
BIOL-BS 170 198 -28 -14.1%Biology - BS - Springfield, MO
BIOL-MS 34 37 -3 -8.1%Biology - MS - Springfield, MO
ENVN-BS 30 26 4 15.4%Biology/Environ & Evolution - BS - Springfield, MO
MIAB-BS 58 58 0 0.0%Biology/Microbio & Biotech - BS - Springfield, MO
NABI-MNAS 4 6 -2 -33.3%Natural & Applied Science/BI - MNAS - Springfield, MO
NBIA-MNAS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Nat & Appl Sci/BI-Accelerated - MNAS - Springfield, MO
PTBI-BS 12 14 -2 -14.3%Biology/Pre-Teacher Education - BS - Springfield, MO
SEBI-MSED 2 1 1 100.0%Secondary Edu/Biology - MSED - Springfield, MO
WFBI-BS 165 142 23 16.2%Biology/Wildlife-Fisheries Bio - BS - Springfield, MO
WIBI-BS 1 5 -4 -80.0%Biology/Wildlife Biology - BS - Springfield, MO
WLBI-BS 41 48 -7 -14.6%Wildlife Consrvtn & Mgt (BIO) - BS - Springfield, MO

Biology 521 541 -20 -3.7%

Chemistry & Biochemistry
BIOC-BS 49 30 19 63.3%Chemistry/Biochemistry - BS - Springfield, MO
CHEM-BS 47 57 -10 -17.5%Chemistry - BS - Springfield, MO
CHEM-MS 11 16 -5 -31.3%Chemistry - MS - Springfield, MO
CHMA-MS 2 3 -1 -33.3%Chemistry-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
CHMY-BS 9 1 8 800.0%Chemistry/Chemistry - BS - Springfield, MO
FPSC-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Foundtns Pharmaceutl Science - UGCT - Springfield, MO
GRIN-BS 4 5 -1 -20.0%Chemistry/Grad Schl/Industrial - BS - Springfield, MO
NACH-MNAS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Natural & Applied Science/CH - MNAS - Springfield, MO

Chemistry & Biochemistry 122 114 8 7.0%

Computer Science

CSCS-BS 182 193 -11 -5.7%Computer Science/Computer Sci - BS - Springfield, MO
CSMA-MS 1 3 -2 -66.7%Computer Science-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
CSMS-MS 120 142 -22 -15.5%Computer Science - MS - Springfield, MO
CSSD-BS 150 151 -1 -0.7%Computer Science/Software Devl - BS - Springfield, MO
DSCI-BS 7 0 7 n/aData Science - BS - Springfield, MO

Computer Science 460 489 -29 -5.9%

Mathematics

ACMT-BS 19 17 2 11.8%Mathematics/Actuarial Math - BS - Springfield, MO
APMT-BS 6 7 -1 -14.3%Mathematics/Applied Math - BS - Springfield, MO
GNMT-BS 4 6 -2 -33.3%Mathematics/General Math - BS - Springfield, MO
MAED-BSED 20 30 -10 -33.3%Mathematics - BSED - Springfield, MO
MATH-BA 0 1 -1 -100.0%Mathematics - BA - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

MATH-BS 9 10 -1 -10.0%Mathematics - BS - Springfield, MO
MATH-MS 13 9 4 44.4%Mathematics - MS - Springfield, MO
SEMA-MSED 1 1 0 0.0%Secondary Edu/Mathematics - MSED - Springfield, MO
SEMM-MSED 2 2 0 0.0%Secondary Edu/Math-Accelerated - MSED - Springfield, MO
STAT-BS 8 5 3 60.0%Mathematics/Statistics - BS - Springfield, MO

Mathematics 82 88 -6 -6.8%

Natural & App Sci/Sci & Engrng
CIEN-BS 57 64 -7 -10.9%Civil Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
CIEN-BS-PRE 35 28 7 25.0%Civil Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
ELEN-BS 50 58 -8 -13.8%Electrical Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
ELEN-BS-PRE 49 36 13 36.1%Electrical Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
MEEN-BS 81 72 9 12.5%Mechanical Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
MEEN-BS-PRE 70 57 13 22.8%Mechanical Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
NAEN-BS 1 1 0 0.0%Pre-Engineering - BS - Springfield, MO
SCCA-GRCT 1 1 0 0.0%Science Content-Accelerated - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Natural & App Sci/Sci & Engrng 344 317 27 8.5%

Physics, Astronomy, & Mat Sci
MASC-MS 8 9 -1 -11.1%Materials Science - MS - Springfield, MO
MATA-MS 1 2 -1 -50.0%Materials Science-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
NAPA-MNAS 4 3 1 33.3%Natural & Applied Science/PA - MNAS - Springfield, MO
NPAA-MNAS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Nat & Appl Sci/PA-Accelerated - MNAS - Springfield, MO
PHAA-BS 32 29 3 10.3%Physics/Astrony & Astrophysics - BS - Springfield, MO
PHCA-BS 7 7 0 0.0%Physics/Career Prep Physics - BS - Springfield, MO
PHMP-BS 6 9 -3 -33.3%Physics/Materials Physics - BS - Springfield, MO
PHTP-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Physics/Teaching Prep Physics - BS - Springfield, MO

Physics, Astronomy, & Mat Sci 58 61 -3 -4.9%

Departments not Assigned to a School 1587 1610 -23 -1.4%

1704 1747 -43 -2.5%College of Natural & Applied Sciences Total

Darr College of Agriculture

School of Ag Science & Conserv

Animal Science

ANSC-BS 167 148 19 12.8%Animal Science - BS - Springfield, MO
EQSC-BS 11 13 -2 -15.4%Equine Science - BS - Springfield, MO
RAMG-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aRanch Management - GRCT - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

Animal Science 179 161 18 11.2%

Envrnmntl Plant Sci & Nat Resr
ENCR-BS 198 278 -80 -28.8%Env Plant Science/Crop Science - BS - Springfield, MO
ENHO-BS 27 34 -7 -20.6%Env Plant Science/Horticulture - BS - Springfield, MO
ENPB-BS 16 11 5 45.5%Env Plant Science/Brdg-Biotech - BS - Springfield, MO
IDEP-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Individualized Major-EP Dept - BS - Springfield, MO
INPL-UGCT 81 0 81 n/aInternational Plant Science - UGCT - Springfield, MO
NRFO-BS 15 11 4 36.4%Natural Resources/Forestry - BS - Springfield, MO
NRGN-BS 13 21 -8 -38.1%Natural Resources/Gen Nat Resc - BS - Springfield, MO
PSEA-MS 4 5 -1 -20.0%Plant Science-Accelerated/EP - MS - Springfield, MO
PSEP-MS 6 10 -4 -40.0%Plant Science/Env Plnt Sc Dept - MS - Springfield, MO
SOIL-UGCT 3 0 3 n/aSoil Science - UGCT - Springfield, MO
STFP-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Sustainable Food Production - UGCT - Springfield, MO
WLAG-BS 59 59 0 0.0%Wildlife Consrvtn & Mgt (AGR) - BS - Springfield, MO

Envrnmntl Plant Sci & Nat Resr 422 431 -9 -2.1%

School of Ag Science & Conserv 601 592 9 1.5%

School of Hosp & Ag Ldrship

Agribusiness, Ag Edu & Commctn
AEMG-BS 13 10 3 30.0%Agricultural Bus/Enterprse Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
AFMG-BS 30 19 11 57.9%Agricultural Bus/Agr Fin & Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
AFMG-BS-N 1 2 -1 -50.0%Agricultural Bus/Agr Fin & Mgt - BS - Neosho, MO
AFMG-BS-O 2 1 1 100.0%Agricultural Bus/Agr Fin & Mgt - BS - Miami, OK
AFMG-BS-W 1 2 -1 -50.0%Agricultural Bus/Agr Fin & Mgt - BS - West Plains, MO-MSU Campus
AGBE-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Agr Business and Economics - GRCT - Springfield, MO
AGCM-BS 10 12 -2 -16.7%Agricultural Communications - BS - Springfield, MO
AGED-BSED 36 38 -2 -5.3%Agriculture Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
AMAS-BS 30 29 1 3.4%Agricultural Bus/Agr Mkt Sales - BS - Springfield, MO
AMAS-BS-N 1 1 0 0.0%Agricultural Bus/Agr Mkt Sales - BS - Neosho, MO
AMAS-BS-O 4 3 1 33.3%Agricultural Bus/Agr Mkt Sales - BS - Miami, OK

Agribusiness, Ag Edu & Commctn 128 118 10 8.5%

Agriculture
AGGE-BS 12 12 0 0.0%General Agriculture/Agricultre - BS - Springfield, MO
AGRA-MS 4 2 2 100.0%Agriculture-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
AGRI-MS 8 14 -6 -42.9%Agriculture - MS - Springfield, MO
GEAG-BAS 4 3 1 33.3%General Agriculture - BAS - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

GEAG-BAS-N 1 1 0 0.0%General Agriculture - BAS - Neosho, MO
GEAG-BAS-O 4 8 -4 -50.0%General Agriculture - BAS - Miami, OK
GEAG-BAS-W 0 1 -1 -100.0%General Agriculture - BAS - West Plains, MO-MSU Campus

Agriculture 33 41 -8 -19.5%

Hospitality Leadership
AHSP-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aAdv Hospitality Leadership - UGCT - Springfield, MO
AHSP-UGCT-X 1 1 0 0.0%Adv Hospitality Leadership - UGCT - Online
EHSP-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Essentials of Hospitalty Mgmnt - UGCT - Springfield, MO
EHSP-UGCT-X 1 0 1 n/aEssentials of Hospitalty Mgmnt - UGCT - Online
HOCM-BS 9 11 -2 -18.2%Hospitality Leadershp/Club Mgt - BS - Springfield, MO
HOFB-BS 13 11 2 18.2%Hospitality Leadershp/Food-Bev - BS - Springfield, MO
HOGO-BS 26 43 -17 -39.5%Hospitality Leadershp/Gen Ops - BS - Springfield, MO
HOGO-BS-X 18 23 -5 -21.7%Hospitality Leadershp/Gen Ops - BS - Online
HOLD-BS 9 6 3 50.0%Hospitality Leadershp/Lodging - BS - Springfield, MO
HOSP-GRCT-X 1 1 0 0.0%Hospitality Administration - GRCT - Online
HOSR-BS 1 0 1 n/aHospitality Leadershp/Snr Lvg - BS - Springfield, MO
HOTO-BS 10 15 -5 -33.3%Hospitality Leadershp/Tourism - BS - Springfield, MO
HOTS-BAS 6 4 2 50.0%Hospitality Leadership - BAS - Springfield, MO
HOTS-BAS-X 4 7 -3 -42.9%Hospitality Leadership - BAS - Online
THPM-UGCT 2 0 2 n/aTheme Park Management - UGCT - Springfield, MO

Hospitality Leadership 102 123 -21 -17.1%

School of Hosp & Ag Ldrship 263 282 -19 -6.7%

864 874 -10 -1.1%Darr College of Agriculture Total

Extended Campus Programs

Departments not Assigned to a School

Extended Campus

CEBP-NODG 23 18 5 27.8%BearPOWER Program - NODG - Springfield, MO
CEEG-NODG 6 7 -1 -14.3%English Lng Institute-Graduate - NODG - Springfield, MO
CEEL-NODG 21 23 -2 -8.7%English Lng Institute-Undergrd - NODG - Springfield, MO
CEND-NODG 145 117 28 23.9%Undergraduate Non-Deg Seeking - NODG - Springfield, MO
CEPC-NODG 7064 5703 1361 23.9%Precollege/Dual High School - NODG - Springfield, MO
ILTU-NODG 26 22 4 18.2%Internatnl Leadership Trng-UG - NODG - Springfield, MO

Extended Campus 7285 5890 1395 23.7%

Departments not Assigned to a School 7285 5890 1395 23.7%
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

7285 5890 1395 23.7%Extended Campus Programs Total

Graduate College

Departments not Assigned to a School

Graduate College
CEPB-NODG 132 133 -1 -0.8%Postbaccalaureate Nondegree - NODG - Springfield, MO
GRID-GRCT 35 76 -41 -53.9%Individualized Studies - GRCT - Springfield, MO
GRIS-MS 18 22 -4 -18.2%Interdisciplinary Studies - MS - Springfield, MO
GRPM-NODG 69 93 -24 -25.8%Graduate Non-Deg/Post Masters - NODG - Springfield, MO
PRFS-MPS 66 60 6 10.0%Professional Studies - MPS - Springfield, MO
PRST-GRCT 2 1 1 100.0%Professional Studies - GRCT - Springfield, MO
PRST-GRCT-X 1 3 -2 -66.7%Professional Studies - GRCT - Online
PSAC-MPS-X 3 5 -2 -40.0%Professnl Studies/Applied Comm - MPS - Online
PSHA-MPS-X 0 1 -1 -100.0%Professnl Studies/Hosplity Adm - MPS - Online
PSHS-MPS-X 1 1 0 0.0%Professnl Studies/Homeland Sec - MPS - Online
PSID-MPS 10 10 0 0.0%Professnl Studies/Individulzed - MPS - Springfield, MO
PSPM-MPS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Professnl Studies/Project Mgt - MPS - Springfield, MO
PSSM-MPS-X 0 1 -1 -100.0%Professnl Studies/Sports Mgt - MPS - Online

Graduate College 337 407 -70 -17.2%

Departments not Assigned to a School 337 407 -70 -17.2%

337 407 -70 -17.2%Graduate College Total

Library Science, Department of

Departments not Assigned to a School

Library Science

LIMS-GRCT 43 30 13 43.3%Library Media Specialist - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Library Science 43 30 13 43.3%

Departments not Assigned to a School 43 30 13 43.3%

43 30 13 43.3%Library Science, Department of Total

McQueary College of Health and Human Services

School of Health Care Professions

Athletic Training

ATHL-MS 2 8 -6 -75.0%Athletic Training - MS - Springfield, MO
ATNG-MATC 23 32 -9 -28.1%Athletic Training, Master of - MATC - Springfield, MO

Athletic Training 25 40 -15 -37.5%
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

Communication Sci & Disorders
AUDA-AUD 4 3 1 33.3%Audiology-Accelerated - AUD - Springfield, MO
AUDI-AUD 36 34 2 5.9%Audiology-Doctorate - AUD - Springfield, MO
AUDO-BS 4 9 -5 -55.6%Comm Sci & Dis/Audiology - BS - Springfield, MO
AUDO-BS-PRE 6 9 -3 -33.3%Comm Sci & Dis/Audiology - BS - Springfield, MO
EDHH-BS 1 3 -2 -66.7%Comm Sci & Dis/Edu of Deaf - BS - Springfield, MO
EDHH-BS-PRE 0 2 -2 -100.0%Comm Sci & Dis/Edu of Deaf - BS - Springfield, MO
EDHH-MS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Comm Sci & Dis/Edu of Deaf - MS - Springfield, MO
PSLP-GRCT 6 3 3 100.0%Prep Study in Speech-Lang Path - GRCT - Springfield, MO
SLNG-MS 51 29 22 75.9%Speech-Language Pathology - MS - Springfield, MO
SLPA-BS 75 91 -16 -17.6%Comm Sci & Dis/Spc-Lang Path - BS - Springfield, MO
SLPA-BS-PRE 71 59 12 20.3%Comm Sci & Dis/Spc-Lang Path - BS - Springfield, MO
SLPA-MS 0 31 -31 -100.0%Comm Sci & Dis/Spc-Lang Path - MS - Springfield, MO
SLPS-GRCT 4 5 -1 -20.0%Speech-Lang Path Assistant - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Communication Sci & Disorders 258 279 -21 -7.5%

Occupational Therapy
OCTH-MOT 71 73 -2 -2.7%Occupational Therapy - MOT - Springfield, MO
OTEL-OTD-X 8 0 8 n/aOccupational Therpy, Entry Lev - OTD - Online
OTMS-OTD-X 3 4 -1 -25.0%Occupational Therapy - OTD - Online

Occupational Therapy 82 77 5 6.5%

Physical Therapy
PTHE-DPT 116 116 0 0.0%Physical Therapy - DPT - Springfield, MO

Physical Therapy 116 116 0 0.0%

Physician Assistant Studies

PAST-MS 66 64 2 3.1%Physician Assistant Studies - MS - Springfield, MO

Physician Assistant Studies 66 64 2 3.1%

School of Health Care Professions 547 576 -29 -5.0%

School of Health Sciences

Biomedical Sciences
BMSM-MS 3 1 2 200.0%Biomedical Sciences - MS - Springfield, MO
BMSR-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aBiomolecular Sciences - GRCT - Springfield, MO
BSAP-BS 53 9 44 488.9%Biomed Sci/Anatomy-Physiology - BS - Springfield, MO
BSAP-BS-PRE 116 82 34 41.5%Biomed Sci/Anatomy-Physiology - BS - Springfield, MO
BSCM-BS 70 41 29 70.7%Biomed Sci/Cell-Molecular Bio - BS - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

BSCM-BS-PRE 58 79 -21 -26.6%Biomed Sci/Cell-Molecular Bio - BS - Springfield, MO
BSHH-BS 19 14 5 35.7%Biomed Sci/Human Health Sci - BS - Springfield, MO
BSHH-BS-PRE 38 32 6 18.8%Biomed Sci/Human Health Sci - BS - Springfield, MO
CAMB-BS 33 89 -56 -62.9%Cell & Molecular Biology - BS - Springfield, MO
CAMB-BS-PRE 0 1 -1 -100.0%Cell & Molecular Biology - BS - Springfield, MO
CAMB-MS 3 9 -6 -66.7%Cell & Molecular Biology - MS - Springfield, MO
CELA-MS 5 1 4 400.0%Cell/Molecuar Bio-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
CLSM-BS 33 31 2 6.5%Clinical Lab Sciences-Med Tech - BS - Springfield, MO
MHAP-GRCT 2 1 1 100.0%Medical Human Anatmy-Physiolgy - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Biomedical Sciences 434 390 44 11.3%

Kinesiology
EDRD-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Radiography/Education - BS - Springfield, MO
EXHS-BS 18 0 18 n/aExercise Science/Hlth Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
EXHS-BS-PRE 24 0 24 n/aExercise Science/Hlth Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
EXPP-BS 1 0 1 n/aExercise Science/Pre-Profsnl - BS - Springfield, MO
EXPP-BS-PRE 61 0 61 n/aExercise Science/Pre-Profsnl - BS - Springfield, MO
EXPR-BS 86 133 -47 -35.3%Exercise & Movemnt Sci/Preprof - BS - Springfield, MO
EXPR-BS-PRE 50 101 -51 -50.5%Exercise & Movemnt Sci/Preprof - BS - Springfield, MO
HEST-BS 45 73 -28 -38.4%Exercise & Movmnt Sci/Hlth Stu - BS - Springfield, MO
HEST-BS-PRE 26 46 -20 -43.5%Exercise & Movmnt Sci/Hlth Stu - BS - Springfield, MO
KINA-MS 1 0 1 n/aKinesiology-Accelerated - MS - Springfield, MO
KINS-MS 28 19 9 47.4%Kinesiology - MS - Springfield, MO
MGRD-BS 3 2 1 50.0%Radiography/Management - BS - Springfield, MO
PHED-BSED 26 52 -26 -50.0%Physical Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
PHED-BSED-PR 26 11 15 136.4%Physical Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
RSPC-BS 23 40 -17 -42.5%Rec, Sport, Park Admin - BS - Springfield, MO
RSPN-BS 4 1 3 300.0%Rec, Sport, Park Admin - BS - Springfield, MO
SCRD-BS 91 68 23 33.8%Radiography/Science - BS - Springfield, MO
SCRT-BS 8 9 -1 -11.1%Respiratory Therapy/Science - BS - Springfield, MO
SPHP-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aSport and Human Performance - GRCT - Springfield, MO
SPMT-GRCT-X 4 3 1 33.3%Sports Management - GRCT - Online
SPRA-BS 26 0 26 n/aSport and Recreation Admin - BS - Springfield, MO

Kinesiology 552 559 -7 -1.3%

Public Health & Sports Med

DIIN-GRCT 2 0 2 n/aDietetic Internship - GRCT - Springfield, MO
FNUT-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Foundations of Nutrition - UGCT - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

HPWA-MS 1 0 1 n/aHealth Promo & Well-Accelertd - MS - Springfield, MO
HPWM-MS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Health Promotion & Wellness Mg - MS - Springfield, MO
HSCS-BS 8 4 4 100.0%Health Services/Clinicl Serv - BS - Springfield, MO
HSCS-BS-PRE 13 6 7 116.7%Health Services/Clinicl Serv - BS - Springfield, MO
HSCS-BS-PX 7 8 -1 -12.5%Health Services/Clinicl Serv - BS - Online
HSCS-BS-X 11 8 3 37.5%Health Services/Clinicl Serv - BS - Online
HSHS-BS 39 32 7 21.9%Health Services/Health Serv - BS - Springfield, MO
HSHS-BS-PRE 24 32 -8 -25.0%Health Services/Health Serv - BS - Springfield, MO
NUDE-BS 28 35 -7 -20.0%Nutrition and Dietetics - BS - Springfield, MO
NUDE-BS-PRE 66 71 -5 -7.0%Nutrition and Dietetics - BS - Springfield, MO
NUDI-MS 20 18 2 11.1%Nutrition and Dietetics - MS - Springfield, MO
PUHA-MPH 2 0 2 n/aPublic Health-Accelerated - MPH - Springfield, MO
PUHC-GRCT 3 1 2 200.0%Public Health Core - GRCT - Springfield, MO
PUHL-MPH-E 29 33 -4 -12.1%Public Health - MPH - Evening College Plus
PUHL-MPH-X 7 5 2 40.0%Public Health - MPH - Online
SPME-BS 71 56 15 26.8%Sports Medicine - BS - Springfield, MO
SPME-BS-PRE 69 85 -16 -18.8%Sports Medicine - BS - Springfield, MO

Public Health & Sports Med 400 396 4 1.0%

School of Health Sciences 1386 1345 41 3.0%

School of Mental Health & Behavioral Sci

Counseling
CLMH-MS 98 86 12 14.0%Counseling/Clncl Mental Health - MS - Springfield, MO
CLSC-MS 29 33 -4 -12.1%Counseling/School Counseling - MS - Springfield, MO
CLSC-MS-W 1 2 -1 -50.0%Counseling/School Counseling - MS - West Plains, MO-MSU Campus
PLTH-GRCT 4 0 4 n/aPlay Therapy - GRCT - Springfield, MO
SCCL-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%School Counseling - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Counseling 132 122 10 8.2%

Psychology
ABAC-MS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Applied Behvr Analysis-Acclrt - MS - Springfield, MO
ABAN-MS 2 2 0 0.0%Applied Behavior Analysis - MS - Springfield, MO
BAAC-MS 6 2 4 200.0%Behavior Analys Thrpy-Acclertd - MS - Springfield, MO
BAAT-MS 10 14 -4 -28.6%Behavior Analysis and Therapy - MS - Springfield, MO
CLPY-MS 0 8 -8 -100.0%Psychology/Clinical - MS - Springfield, MO
EXPY-MS 5 13 -8 -61.5%Psychology/Experimental - MS - Springfield, MO
FCPY-UGCT 2 0 2 n/aForensic Child Psychology - UGCT - Springfield, MO
FCPY-UGCT-PR 0 1 -1 -100.0%Forensic Child Psychology - UGCT - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

FOCP-GRCT 1 2 -1 -50.0%Forensic Child Psychology - GRCT - Springfield, MO
IOPY-MS 18 17 1 5.9%Psychology/Industrial Org - MS - Springfield, MO
PSYC-BA 41 53 -12 -22.6%Psychology - BA - Springfield, MO
PSYC-BS 544 582 -38 -6.5%Psychology - BS - Springfield, MO
PSYC-BS-X 255 249 6 2.4%Psychology - BS - Online
PSYD-PSYD 18 10 8 80.0%Psychology - PSYD - Springfield, MO
STRD-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Statistics and Research Design - GRCT - Springfield, MO

Psychology 902 955 -53 -5.5%

Social Work

SOWK-BSW 51 50 1 2.0%Social Work - BSW - Springfield, MO
SOWK-BSW-PRE 54 59 -5 -8.5%Social Work - BSW - Springfield, MO
SOWK-BSW-PX 53 43 10 23.3%Social Work - BSW - Online
SOWK-BSW-X 74 66 8 12.1%Social Work - BSW - Online
SOWK-MSW 1 11 -10 -90.9%Social Work - MSW - Springfield, MO
SOWK-MSW-X 142 160 -18 -11.3%Social Work - MSW - Online
SPNH-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aSpanish for Health-Human Serv - UGCT - Springfield, MO

Social Work 376 389 -13 -3.3%

School of Mental Health & Behavioral Sci 1410 1466 -56 -3.8%

School of Nurse Anesthesia

NAPB-DNAP 72 70 2 2.9%Nurse Anesthesia Pract BS-DNAP - DNAP - Springfield, MO
NAPM-DNAP 16 54 -38 -70.4%Nurse Anesthesia Pract MS-DNAP - DNAP - Springfield, MO
NAPM-DNAP-X 48 28 20 71.4%Nurse Anesthesia Pract MS-DNAP - DNAP - Online

136 152 -16 -10.5%

School of Nurse Anesthesia 136 152 -16 -10.5%

School of Nursing

FNPR-GRCT 2 2 0 0.0%Family Nurse Practitioner - GRCT - Springfield, MO
NUBS-DNP 19 11 8 72.7%Family Nurse Practitioner - DNP - Springfield, MO
NUFN-MSN 16 12 4 33.3%Nursing/Family Nur Practitionr - MSN - Springfield, MO
NULE-MSN 6 0 6 n/aNursing/Practice Leadership - MSN - Springfield, MO
NULP-DNP 19 0 19 n/aNursing Practice-Leadership - DNP - Springfield, MO
NUMS-BSN 81 44 37 84.1%Nursing - BSN - Springfield, MO
NUMS-BSN-PRE 3 4 -1 -25.0%Nursing - BSN - Springfield, MO
NUMS-BSN-X 41 33 8 24.2%Nursing - BSN - Online
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

NUMS-BSN-XN 1 1 0 0.0%Nursing - BSN - Online
NUNE-MSN 4 6 -2 -33.3%Nursing/Nurse Educator - MSN - Online
NUPL-BSN 210 203 7 3.4%Nursing (Pre-licensure 4-year) - BSN - Springfield, MO
NUPL-BSN-PRE 499 455 44 9.7%Nursing (Pre-licensure 4-year) - BSN - Springfield, MO
NUPM-DNP 34 57 -23 -40.4%Nursing Practice - DNP - Online

935 828 107 12.9%

School of Nursing 935 828 107 12.9%

Departments not Assigned to a School

UMKC Pharmacy Program
PHRG-PHARMD 32 34 -2 -5.9%Pharmacy-GR Level - PHARMD - Springfield, MO
PHRU-PHARMD 29 51 -22 -43.1%Pharmacy-UG Level - PHARMD - Springfield, MO

UMKC Pharmacy Program 61 85 -24 -28.2%

Departments not Assigned to a School 61 85 -24 -28.2%

4475 4452 23 0.5%McQueary College of Health and Human Services Total

Reynolds College of Arts, Social Sciences & Humanities

School of Arts

Art and Design
AEDA-MAE 2 0 2 n/aArt Education-Accelerated - MAE - Springfield, MO
AEDU-MAE 3 2 1 50.0%Art Education - MAE - Springfield, MO
AEDU-MAE-X 7 5 2 40.0%Art Education - MAE - Online
ARDE-BA 1 2 -1 -50.0%Art and Design - BA - Springfield, MO
ARED-BSED 23 23 0 0.0%Art Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
ARED-BSED-PR 56 36 20 55.6%Art Education - BSED - Springfield, MO
ARHI-BA 0 1 -1 -100.0%Art History - BA - Springfield, MO
ARTE-BSED 2 5 -3 -60.0%Art and Design - BSED - Springfield, MO
COAN-BFA 15 17 -2 -11.8%Art/Computer Animation - BFA - Springfield, MO
COAN-BFA-PRE 38 29 9 31.0%Art/Computer Animation - BFA - Springfield, MO
DART-BFA-PRE 0 1 -1 -100.0%Art/Digital Arts - BFA - Springfield, MO
DRAW-BFA 6 4 2 50.0%Art/Drawing - BFA - Springfield, MO
DRAW-BFA-PRE 17 15 2 13.3%Art/Drawing - BFA - Springfield, MO
EACA-BS 11 12 -1 -8.3%Electronic Arts/Comp Animation - BS - Springfield, MO
EACA-BS-PRE 16 18 -2 -11.1%Electronic Arts/Comp Animation - BS - Springfield, MO
EAIN-BS 2 1 1 100.0%Electronic Arts/Intractv Media - BS - Springfield, MO
EAIN-BS-PRE 5 8 -3 -37.5%Electronic Arts/Intractv Media - BS - Springfield, MO
GRDE-BFA 43 46 -3 -6.5%Design/Graphic Design - BFA - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

GRDE-BFA-PRE 44 45 -1 -2.2%Design/Graphic Design - BFA - Springfield, MO
GRDI-BFA 26 29 -3 -10.3%Design/Graphic Des & Illustrat - BFA - Springfield, MO
GRDI-BFA-PRE 31 37 -6 -16.2%Design/Graphic Des & Illustrat - BFA - Springfield, MO
IDAR-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Individualized Major-Art Dept - BS - Springfield, MO
ILLU-BFA 11 6 5 83.3%Design/Illustration - BFA - Springfield, MO
ILLU-BFA-PRE 17 20 -3 -15.0%Design/Illustration - BFA - Springfield, MO
MEJE-BFA 1 1 0 0.0%Art/Metals-Jewelry - BFA - Springfield, MO
MSTU-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aMuseum Studies - UGCT - Springfield, MO
NEME-BFA 4 2 2 100.0%Art/New Media - BFA - Springfield, MO
NEME-BFA-PRE 3 6 -3 -50.0%Art/New Media - BFA - Springfield, MO
PAIN-BFA 2 2 0 0.0%Art/Painting - BFA - Springfield, MO
PAIN-BFA-PRE 15 15 0 0.0%Art/Painting - BFA - Springfield, MO
PHOT-BFA 6 6 0 0.0%Art/Photography - BFA - Springfield, MO
PHOT-BFA-PRE 17 15 2 13.3%Art/Photography - BFA - Springfield, MO
PRMK-BFA-PRE 2 1 1 100.0%Art/Printmaking - BFA - Springfield, MO
SEQU-BFA 10 8 2 25.0%Design/Sequential Art - BFA - Springfield, MO
SEQU-BFA-PRE 22 12 10 83.3%Design/Sequential Art - BFA - Springfield, MO
TSTU-BFA 9 7 2 28.6%Art/3D Studies - BFA - Springfield, MO
TSTU-BFA-PRE 11 13 -2 -15.4%Art/3D Studies - BFA - Springfield, MO
VAAH-BA 11 6 5 83.3%Visual Arts Culture/Art Hst - BA - Springfield, MO
VAMS-BA 15 14 1 7.1%Visual Arts Culture/Museum - BA - Springfield, MO
VASA-BA 2 5 -3 -60.0%Visual Arts Culture/Studio Art - BA - Springfield, MO
VSTU-MFA 14 16 -2 -12.5%Visual Studies - MFA - Springfield, MO

Art and Design 521 492 29 5.9%

Music
CHOR-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aChoral Studies - GRCT - Springfield, MO
COMP-BMUS 3 3 0 0.0%Music/Composition - BMUS - Springfield, MO
COMP-BMUS-PR 9 5 4 80.0%Music/Composition - BMUS - Springfield, MO
INPE-BMUS 5 6 -1 -16.7%Music/Instrumental Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
INPE-BMUS-PR 12 13 -1 -7.7%Music/Instrumental Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
INST-BME 22 31 -9 -29.0%Music/Instrumental - BME - Springfield, MO
INST-BME-PRE 67 53 14 26.4%Music/Instrumental - BME - Springfield, MO
KEPE-BMUS 3 6 -3 -50.0%Music/Keyboard Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
KEPE-BMUS-PR 5 3 2 66.7%Music/Keyboard Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
MUED-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aMusic Education - GRCT - Springfield, MO
MUJZ-BMUS 2 3 -1 -33.3%Music/Jazz Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
MUJZ-BMUS-PR 4 6 -2 -33.3%Music/Jazz Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

MUMU-BFA 36 29 7 24.1%Musical Theatre (MUS Dept) - BFA - Springfield, MO
MUMU-BFA-PRE 0 4 -4 -100.0%Musical Theatre (MUS Dept) - BFA - Springfield, MO
MUPF-GRCT 3 3 0 0.0%Music Performance - GRCT - Springfield, MO
MUSC-BA 0 1 -1 -100.0%Music - BA - Springfield, MO
MUSC-BA-PRE 5 1 4 400.0%Music - BA - Springfield, MO
MUSC-BS 12 12 0 0.0%Music - BS - Springfield, MO
MUSC-BS-PRE 5 6 -1 -16.7%Music - BS - Springfield, MO
MUSC-MM 45 49 -4 -8.2%Music - MM - Springfield, MO
RART-UGCT 1 1 0 0.0%Recording Arts - UGCT - Springfield, MO
VOCH-BME 22 21 1 4.8%Music/Vocal-Choral - BME - Springfield, MO
VOCH-BME-PRE 29 39 -10 -25.6%Music/Vocal-Choral - BME - Springfield, MO
VOCL-BMUS 4 7 -3 -42.9%Music/Vocal Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO
VOCL-BMUS-PR 12 9 3 33.3%Music/Vocal Performance - BMUS - Springfield, MO

Music 308 311 -3 -1.0%

Theatre & Dance
DANC-BS 2 7 -5 -71.4%Dance - BS - Springfield, MO
DANC-BS-PRE 3 0 3 n/aDance - BS - Springfield, MO
MUTH-BFA 29 32 -3 -9.4%Musical Theatre (THE Dept) - BFA - Springfield, MO
MUTH-BFA-PRE 2 3 -1 -33.3%Musical Theatre (THE Dept) - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDAC-BFA 57 56 1 1.8%Theatre & Dance/Acting - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDAC-BFA-PRE 4 4 0 0.0%Theatre & Dance/Acting - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDDA-BFA 4 7 -3 -42.9%Theatre & Dance/Dance - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDDA-BFA-PRE 2 1 1 100.0%Theatre & Dance/Dance - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDDE-BFA 21 23 -2 -8.7%Theatre & Dance/Design-Tech-Mg - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDDE-BFA-PRE 3 5 -2 -40.0%Theatre & Dance/Design-Tech-Mg - BFA - Springfield, MO
TDST-BSED 43 45 -2 -4.4%Speech & Theatre Educ/Theatre - BSED - Springfield, MO
THRE-BA 23 33 -10 -30.3%Theatre - BA - Springfield, MO
THRE-BA-PRE 8 0 8 n/aTheatre - BA - Springfield, MO
THRE-BS 14 23 -9 -39.1%Theatre - BS - Springfield, MO
THRE-BS-PRE 4 0 4 n/aTheatre - BS - Springfield, MO

Theatre & Dance 219 239 -20 -8.4%

School of Arts 1048 1042 6 0.6%

School of Communication

Comm, Media, Jrnlsm, & Film
APCM-GRCT 0 2 -2 -100.0%Applied Communication - GRCT - Springfield, MO
APCM-GRCT-X 3 1 2 200.0%Applied Communication - GRCT - Online
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

CLML-BS 1 0 1 n/aCulture, Lit, Media/Literature - BS - Springfield, MO
CLMM-BA 1 0 1 n/aCulture, Lit, Media/Media - BA - Springfield, MO
CLMM-BS 3 1 2 200.0%Culture, Lit, Media/Media - BS - Springfield, MO
CMMA-MA 2 0 2 n/aCommunication-Accelerated - MA - Springfield, MO
CMNS-BS 153 139 14 10.1%Communication Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
CMNS-BS-X 46 29 17 58.6%Communication Studies - BS - Online
CMST-BSED 7 4 3 75.0%Speech & Theatre Educ/Comm - BSED - Springfield, MO
CMST-BSED-PR 1 1 0 0.0%Speech & Theatre Educ/Comm - BSED - Springfield, MO
CODR-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Conflict & Dispute Resolution - GRCT - Springfield, MO
CODR-GRCT-X 2 1 1 100.0%Conflict & Dispute Resolution - GRCT - Online
COMM-MA 23 28 -5 -17.9%Communication - MA - Springfield, MO
COMS-BA 1 2 -1 -50.0%Communication Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
COMS-BS 9 38 -29 -76.3%Communication Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
COMS-BS-X 1 6 -5 -83.3%Communication Studies - BS - Online
DFPR-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Mass Media/Digital Film Prod - BS - Springfield, MO
DGFT-BS 148 143 5 3.5%Digital Film/TV Production - BS - Springfield, MO
DRWR-MFA 18 18 0 0.0%Dramatic Writing - MFA - Springfield, MO
EAAU-BS 10 7 3 42.9%Electronic Arts/Audio Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
EAAU-BS-PRE 40 42 -2 -4.8%Electronic Arts/Audio Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
EAVS-BS 2 2 0 0.0%Electronic Arts/Video Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
EAVS-BS-PRE 11 11 0 0.0%Electronic Arts/Video Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
FILM-BA 0 1 -1 -100.0%Film and Media Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
FILM-BS 4 14 -10 -71.4%Film and Media Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
IDCM-BS 1 0 1 n/aIndividualized Major-CMJF Dept - BS - Springfield, MO
INCM-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Comm/Intercultl Comm & Divrsty - BS - Springfield, MO
JRNA-BS 64 74 -10 -13.5%Journalism - BS - Springfield, MO
ORGC-BS 0 1 -1 -100.0%Organizational Communication - BS - Springfield, MO
PUBC-BS 2 7 -5 -71.4%Public Relations - BS - Springfield, MO
PURE-BS 43 31 12 38.7%Public Relations - BS - Springfield, MO
SCFS-BA 3 5 -2 -40.0%Screenwriting and Film Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
SCFS-BS 9 5 4 80.0%Screenwriting and Film Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
SCWG-GRCT-X 1 3 -2 -66.7%Screenwriting for TV & Film - GRCT - Online
SPCM-BS 1 1 0 0.0%Socio-Political Communication - BS - Springfield, MO
WRTF-UGCT-X 1 1 0 0.0%Writing for Television & Film - UGCT - Online

Comm, Media, Jrnlsm, & Film 611 621 -10 -1.6%

English
ADWR-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aAdvocacy Writing - UGCT - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

CRWT-BA 29 30 -1 -3.3%English/Creative Writing - BA - Springfield, MO
CRWT-BS 66 66 0 0.0%English/Creative Writing - BS - Springfield, MO
EDTG-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aEditing and Publishing - GRCT - Springfield, MO
ENGA-MA 1 0 1 n/aEnglish (Literature) Accelertd - MA - Springfield, MO
ENGE-BSED 79 78 1 1.3%English - BSED - Springfield, MO
ENGL-MA 29 27 2 7.4%English - MA - Springfield, MO
LITR-BA 22 25 -3 -12.0%English/Literature - BA - Springfield, MO
LITR-BS 24 28 -4 -14.3%English/Literature - BS - Springfield, MO
PRWR-BA 0 2 -2 -100.0%Professional Writing - BA - Springfield, MO
PRWR-BA-PRE 3 1 2 200.0%Professional Writing - BA - Springfield, MO
PRWR-BS 10 12 -2 -16.7%Professional Writing - BS - Springfield, MO
PRWR-BS-PRE 10 12 -2 -16.7%Professional Writing - BS - Springfield, MO
PRWR-BS-PX 7 4 3 75.0%Professional Writing - BS - Online
PRWR-BS-X 26 25 1 4.0%Professional Writing - BS - Online
SEEA-MSED 6 4 2 50.0%Sec Educ/English-Accelerated - MSED - Springfield, MO
SEEN-MSED 6 8 -2 -25.0%Secondary Edu/English - MSED - Evening College Plus
TOCC-GRCT 1 1 0 0.0%Teaching College Composition - GRCT - Springfield, MO
TPWR-GRCT 1 3 -2 -66.7%Tech and Profsnl Writing - GRCT - Springfield, MO
TPWR-GRCT-X 6 2 4 200.0%Tech and Profsnl Writing - GRCT - Online
TSOL-GRCT 1 2 -1 -50.0%Tchng Engl to Spkrs Other Lang - GRCT - Springfield, MO
TSOL-GRCT-X 36 17 19 111.8%Tchng Engl to Spkrs Other Lang - GRCT - Online
TWRT-GRCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Teaching of Writing K-12 - GRCT - Springfield, MO
WRIT-MA 19 21 -2 -9.5%Writing - MA - Springfield, MO
WRIT-MA-E 0 1 -1 -100.0%Writing - MA - Evening College Plus
WRTA-MA 3 6 -3 -50.0%Writng(Tech-Profsnl) Accelertd - MA - Springfield, MO

English 387 376 11 2.9%

School of Communication 998 997 1 0.1%

School of Criminology & Criminal Justice

CJLM-GRCT-X 1 0 1 n/aCrimnl Justice Lead-Mgmnt - GRCT - Online
CRCA-MS 6 5 1 20.0%Criminlgy-Crm Justice-Acclrted - MS - Springfield, MO
CRCJ-MS 7 14 -7 -50.0%Criminology-Criminal Justice - MS - Springfield, MO
CRCJ-MS-X 38 31 7 22.6%Criminology-Criminal Justice - MS - Online
CRCO-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Criminal Courts - UGCT - Springfield, MO
CRCR-BA 30 15 15 100.0%Criminolgy and Criminl Justice - BA - Springfield, MO
CRCR-BS 217 193 24 12.4%Criminolgy and Criminl Justice - BS - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

CRCR-BS-X 87 75 12 16.0%Criminolgy and Criminl Justice - BS - Online
CRMN-BS 3 41 -38 -92.7%Criminology - BS - Springfield, MO
CRMN-BS-X 5 13 -8 -61.5%Criminology - BS - Online
CRNV-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aCriminal Investigation - GRCT - Springfield, MO

395 388 7 1.8%

School of Criminology & Criminal Justice 395 388 7 1.8%

School of Defense & Strategic Studies

Defense & Strategic Studies
CWMD-GRCT 14 13 1 7.7%Counterng Weapons Mass Destr - GRCT - Fairfax, VA - DSS Program
DEGE-MS 32 28 4 14.3%Defnse & Strat Studies/General - MS - Fairfax, VA - DSS Program
DEST-GRCT 35 29 6 20.7%Defense and Strategic Studies - GRCT - Fairfax, VA - DSS Program
DEWM-MS 47 48 -1 -2.1%Defense/WMD Studies - MS - Fairfax, VA - DSS Program
DSST-DDSS 103 82 21 25.6%Defnse & Strat Studies, Doctor - DDSS - Fairfax, VA - DSS Program

Defense & Strategic Studies 231 200 31 15.5%

School of Defense & Strategic Studies 231 200 31 15.5%

School of Humanities & Social Sciences

History

HIMA-MA 2 4 -2 -50.0%History/Accelerated - MA - Springfield, MO
HIST-BA 31 23 8 34.8%History - BA - Springfield, MO
HIST-BS 1 1 0 0.0%History - BS - Springfield, MO
HIST-MA 14 14 0 0.0%History - MA - Springfield, MO
HIST-MA-X 50 26 24 92.3%History - MA - Online
HIST-MA-XU 35 70 -35 -50.0%History - MA - Online
HSTE-BSED 98 105 -7 -6.7%History - BSED - Springfield, MO
HSTR-BS 45 45 0 0.0%History - BS - Springfield, MO
SEHI-MSED 2 1 1 100.0%Secondary Edu/History - MSED - Springfield, MO
UHST-GRCT 1 1 0 0.0%United States History - GRCT - Springfield, MO
UHST-GRCT-X 1 2 -1 -50.0%United States History - GRCT - Online
WHST-GRCT 1 0 1 n/aWorld History - GRCT - Springfield, MO

History 281 292 -11 -3.8%

Languages,Cultures & Religions

ASLA-MASLA-E 14 11 3 27.3%Appld Second Language Acquistn - MASLA - Evening College Plus
ASLL-MASLA 1 1 0 0.0%Appld Second Lang Acq-Accelrtd - MASLA - Springfield, MO
BSPN-UGCT 2 2 0 0.0%Basic Spanish Communication - UGCT - Springfield, MO
FRTR-UGCT 2 1 1 100.0%French Translation - UGCT - Springfield, MO
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

GLOB-BA 7 15 -8 -53.3%Global Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
GLST-BA 13 6 7 116.7%Global Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
IDFL-BA 1 1 0 0.0%Individualized Major-MCL Dept - BA - Springfield, MO
MEHU-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aMedical Humanities - UGCT - Springfield, MO
MHSP-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Mental Health and Spirituality - UGCT - Springfield, MO
MLAB-BS 3 1 2 200.0%Modern Language/Appld Business - BS - Springfield, MO
MLNC-BS 22 18 4 22.2%Modern Language - BS - Springfield, MO
MLSL-BS 3 3 0 0.0%Modern Language/Second Lang - BS - Springfield, MO
MLTC-BS 12 8 4 50.0%Modern Language/Teacher Cert - BS - Springfield, MO
MLTR-BS 13 16 -3 -18.8%Modern Language/Translation - BS - Springfield, MO
MLTW-BS 4 0 4 n/aModern Language/Two Languages - BS - Springfield, MO
RELA-MA 3 0 3 n/aReligious Studies-Accelerated - MA - Springfield, MO
REST-BA 5 6 -1 -16.7%Religious Studies - BA - Springfield, MO
REST-BA-X 0 2 -2 -100.0%Religious Studies - BA - Online
REST-BS 14 15 -1 -6.7%Religious Studies - BS - Springfield, MO
REST-BS-X 5 4 1 25.0%Religious Studies - BS - Online
REST-MA 21 19 2 10.5%Religious Studies - MA - Springfield, MO
REST-MA-E 1 0 1 n/aReligious Studies - MA - Evening College Plus
SPNT-UGCT 1 0 1 n/aSpanish Transltn and Interprtn - UGCT - Springfield, MO
SPPR-UGCT-PR 1 0 1 n/aSpanish for the Professions - UGCT - Springfield, MO
SPSH-GRCT-E 0 3 -3 -100.0%Spanish - GRCT - Evening College Plus

Languages,Cultures & Religions 149 133 16 12.0%

Political Science & Philosophy
EDEV-GRCT-X 1 0 1 n/aEconomic Development - GRCT - Online
INAA-MIA 1 2 -1 -50.0%International Affairs-Accclrdt - MIA - Springfield, MO
INAF-MIA 18 15 3 20.0%International Affairs - MIA - Springfield, MO
PHIL-BA 8 5 3 60.0%Philosophy - BA - Springfield, MO
PHIL-BS 11 11 0 0.0%Philosophy - BS - Springfield, MO
POLI-BA 6 9 -3 -33.3%Political Science - BA - Springfield, MO
POLN-BS 107 114 -7 -6.1%Political Science (non-comp) - BS - Springfield, MO
PUBA-MPA 1 1 0 0.0%Public Admin-Accelerated - MPA - Springfield, MO
PUMG-MPA-E 4 9 -5 -55.6%Public Administration - MPA - Evening College Plus
PUMG-MPA-X 15 7 8 114.3%Public Administration - MPA - Online
PUMT-GRCT-X 1 2 -1 -50.0%Public Management - GRCT - Online
PUPO-GRCT-X 0 1 -1 -100.0%Public Policy - GRCT - Online

Political Science & Philosophy 173 176 -3 -1.7%
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College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount
Change % Change2024 2023

Sociolgy, Anthlgy, & Gerontlgy
ANTH-BA 16 12 4 33.3%Anthropology - BA - Springfield, MO
ANTH-BS 64 66 -2 -3.0%Anthropology - BS - Springfield, MO
CUAN-UGCT 0 1 -1 -100.0%Cultural Anthropology - UGCT - Springfield, MO
GERO-BS 5 6 -1 -16.7%Gerontology - BS - Springfield, MO
NPLR-UGCT 1 1 0 0.0%Nonprofit Leadership - UGCT - Springfield, MO
SOCI-BA 6 4 2 50.0%Sociology - BA - Springfield, MO
SOCI-BA-X 2 2 0 0.0%Sociology - BA - Online
SOCI-BS 37 42 -5 -11.9%Sociology - BS - Springfield, MO
SOCI-BS-X 4 4 0 0.0%Sociology - BS - Online

Sociolgy, Anthlgy, & Gerontlgy 135 138 -3 -2.2%

School of Humanities & Social Sciences 738 739 -1 -0.1%

3410 3366 44 1.3%Reynolds College of Arts, Social Sciences & Humanities Total

Undergraduate College/Provost

Departments not Assigned to a School

Interdisciplinary Studies
IDUN-BS 4 2 2 100.0%Individualized-Not Yet Apprvd - BS - Springfield, MO

Interdisciplinary Studies 4 2 2 100.0%

Undeclared

0000-BS 457 537 -80 -14.9%Undeclared - BS - Springfield, MO

Undeclared 457 537 -80 -14.9%

Undergraduate College/Provost
EXCH-BS 6 4 2 50.0%Exchange Student - BS - Springfield, MO
GENS-BGS 51 54 -3 -5.6%General Studies, Bachelor of - BGS - Springfield, MO
GENS-BGS-PRE 32 30 2 6.7%General Studies, Bachelor of - BGS - Springfield, MO
IDUN-BA 1 1 0 0.0%Individualized-Not Yet Apprvd - BA - Springfield, MO
PPME-BS 1 1 0 0.0%Pre-Medicine - BS - Springfield, MO
PPVM-BS 1 0 1 n/aPre-Veterinary Medicine - BS - Springfield, MO
UNPC-NODG 68 54 14 25.9%Precollege/Dual High School - NODG - Springfield, MO

Undergraduate College/Provost 160 144 16 11.1%

Departments not Assigned to a School 621 683 -62 -9.1%

621 683 -62 -9.1%Undergraduate College/Provost Total
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